The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority is not expected to have any potential material

disadvantage to the Company and our shareholders, as it will be implemented only after careful
consideration of the financial resources of the Group and its resultant impact.

 Nevertheless, the Board will be mindful of the interest of the Company and our shareholders in

undertaking any purchase of our own ordinary shares and in the subsequent resale of Treasury Shares
on Bursa Securities, if any.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

6

5. SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

 The table below illustrates the direct and indirect interest of the Directors and substantial shareholders of the Company as at the LPD, assuming that the Proposed

Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority is undertaken in full, which are exercisable as at the LPD, are exercised into new Censof Shares.

  Before Proposed Share Buy-Back(1) After Proposed Share Buy-Back(2)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Directors
Tan Sri Datuk Wira Dr. Hj. Mohd Shukor bin Hj.
Mahfar

- - - - - -
- -

Ameer bin Shaik Mydin 1,420,500 0.26 175,937,954(3) 31.86 1,420,500 0.29 175,937,954(3) 35.40
Tamil Selvan A/L M. Durairaj - - 175,937,954(3) 31.86 - - 175,937,954(3) 35.40
Ang Hsin Hsien 2,191,000 0.40 175,937,954(3) 31.86 2,191,000 0.44 175,937,954(3) 35.40
Mahathir bin Mahzan - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Mohd Redzuan bin Hasan - - - - - - - -

Substantial Shareholders
Tan Sri Dato’ Mohd Ibrahim bin Mohd Zain 36,034,100 6.53 1,315,000(4) 0.24 36,034,100 7.25 1,315,000(4) 0.26
Tan Chean Suan 78,769,750 14.26 - - 78,769,750 15.85 - -
SAAS Global Sdn. Bhd. 175,937,954 31.86 - - 175,937,954 35.40 - -
Ameer bin Shaik Mydin - - 175,937,954(3) 31.86 - - 175,937,954(3) 35.40
Tamil Selvan A/L M. Durairaj - - 175,937,954(3) 31.86 - - 175,937,954(3) 35.40
Ang Hsin Hsien - - 175,937,954(3) 31.86 - - 175,937,954(3) 35.40

 Notes:

 (1) Based on the total issued shares of 552,281,576 Censof Shares.
(2) Excluding a total of 55,228,157 Censof Shares, assuming the entire ten percent (10%) of the total number of Censof Shares issued are bought back by the Company and retained

as treasury shares.
 (3) Deemed interested by virtue of Section 8(4)(c) of the Companies Act 2016 via his/her interest in SAAS Global Sdn. Bhd.
 (4) Deemed interested by virtue of Section 8(4)(c) of the Companies Act via his interest in Semantan Capital Sdn. Bhd.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK